## 506351541 11/12/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6398296

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	·					
		Name	Execution Date				
DAVID DOGUET			07/11/2018				
DARIC ALAN DOGUET	10/22/2020						
VIRGINIA GAIL LEHMA	N		11/02/2020				
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA						
Name:	BLADE	BLADERUNNER FARMS, INC.					
Street Address:	802 HOWARD RD						
City:	POTEE	POTEET					
State/Country:	TEXAS						
Postal Code:	78065						
L	1						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 3						
Property Type		Number					
Patent Number:	F	P28492					
Patent Number: PP2		PP27289					
Patent Number: PP		PP29143					
	I						
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ						
Fax Number:	(	512)233-2372					
		the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v					
Phone:	-	128797217					
Email:		arolyn@knaacklaw.com					
Correspondent Name:		AROLYN KNAACK					
Address Line 1:		525 WHITE IBIS DRIVE					
Address Line 4:	AUSTIN, TEXAS 512897217						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		KAROLYN KNAACK					
SIGNATURE:		/Karolyn Knaack/	/Karolyn Knaack/				
DATE SIGNED:		11/12/2020					
		This document serves as an Oath/D	eclaration (37 CFR 1.63).				
Total Attachments: 3		This document serves as an Oath/D	eclaration (37 CFR 1.63).				

source=Assignments M66 M85 M60#page2.tif source=Assignments M66 M85 M60#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 054350 FRAME: 0247

## PLANT PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **David Doguet**, residing at Pleasanton, Texas; **Daric Alan Doguet**, residing at Jourdanton, Texas; and **Virginia Gail Lehman**, residing at Lebanon, Oregon; hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS," each citizens of the United States, have invented new and distinct plant varieties for which we have obtained the following U.S. Plant Patents:

U.S. Plant Patent No.: PP28,492; Issued: October 3, 2017; Title: Zoysiagrass Plant Named 'M66'
U.S. Plant Patent No.: PP27,289; Issued: October 18, 2016; Title: Zoysiagrass Plant Named 'M85'
U.S. Plant Patent No.: PP29,143; Issued: March 20, 2018; Title: Zoysiagrass Plant Named 'M60'

WHEREAS, we represent and warrant that we are the sole owners of said new and distinct plant varieties and Plant Patents and;

WHEREAS, **Bladerunner Farms**, **Inc.**, hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE," a Corporation organized under the laws of the state of Texas, having its principal office in Poteet, Texas, is desirous of acquiring our right, title and interest in and to the said U.S. Plant Patents and for the inventions therein contained;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10) lawful money of the United States, and other valuable consideration, to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof we hereby acknowledge, we, the said ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to (a) said plant variety inventions and worldwide rights therein; (b) said U.S. Plant Patents, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, for the United States, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries, including the right to file applications for plant patent on said plant variety inventions in any and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us, had this Assignment and sale not been made.

We covenant and agree that we and our executors or administrators will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE to (a) obtain Plant Patents, both domestic and foreign, on said plant variety inventions; (b) establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to said plant variety inventions and said Plant Patents, including making such title of lawful public record; and (c) defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said Plant Patents against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 054350 FRAME: 0248

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, we	have duly e	executed this	Assignment this	day of
July	, 2018.	Da	DD	gr P	
		David Dogue	et	1	
	Turn	· >>	· Catterney	<u>~</u>	
		Daric Alan I	loguet		
			e e XI	2	

Virginia Gall Lehman

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF ATASCOSA

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared **David Doguet**, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this | day of the day of th <u>A} \a</u>, 2018.

8 8 8

SS SS SS



Notary Public, State of Texas

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF ATASCOSA

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared **Daric Alan Doguet**, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

2020 GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this 22 day of  $\Omega$ 2018 CAMILLE RODRIGUEZ Notary Public, State of Texas votery Public, State of Texas (SEAL) Comm. Expires 09-13-2023 Notary ID 132172325

PATENT REEL: 054350 FRAME: 0249

## STATE OF OREGON § COUNTY OF Um §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared **Virginia Gail Lehman**, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this 212 day of 1010000, 2018.

(SEAL)

OFFICIAL STAMP Notary Public, State of Oregon DEBBIE MUSGRAVE BEVINS NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 993328 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 3, 2023

**RECORDED: 11/12/2020**